Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102004947 $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nidek Co., Ltd. Cesare Tanassi, Dott. Stefano Piermarocchi and Philip M. Buscemi Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partiles) attached? The Yes I No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Merger Assignment Street Address: 34-14, Maehama, Hiroishi-cho Change of Name Security Agreement Other Gamagori Aichi Execution Date: 04 and 15 February 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 15 February 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: Walter L. Beavers Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account MMEKBNEN 00000040 10079683 02/28/2007 04 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street _Zip:_27401 City: Greensboro (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Walter L. Beavers Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Cesare Tanassi, Dott. Stefano Piermarocchi and Philip M. Buscemi, are citizens respectively of Italy, Italy and the United States of America and residents respectively of the Cities of Pont della Priula, Italy; Padova, Italy and Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have made an invention as described in a utility patent application entitled INSTRUMENT FOR EYE EXAMINATION AND METHOD, which application was executed by:

Cesare Tanassi on 2.4 , 2002;
Dott. Stefano Piermarocchi on 2.15 , 2002 and Philip M. Buscemi on 2.4- , 2002.

WHEREAS, Nidek Co., Ltd., a Japan corporation, having its principal office and place of business in Gamagori, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) to each in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said application, said application and in any foreign applications, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals of said application and said Letters Patent or reissues as may issue thereon, said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications or reissues of said applications, or patents issued thereon, and to

-1-

aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested.

The ASSIGNORS each hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this Hay of February, 2002.

Cesare Tanassi

(Signature)

State Of North Carolina)
County Of Guilford)

foregoing instrument.

I, Oo). And one of the State, do hereby certify that Cesare Tanassi personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the

Witness my hand and official seal, this the

day of February, 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10-15-2004

LEE F. NANCE

NOTARY FUBLIC

GUILFORD COUNTY, NG

GOMMISSION EXPIRES OUT. 15:234

(Official Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 15 day of Formuly, 2002.
Dott. Stefano Piermarocchi
Republic of Italy Province of Trieste Gity of Trieste Consular Agent of the United States of America Country Of Italy Country Of Italy
Before me personally appeared Dott. Stefano Piermarocchi and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this the day of, 2002.

Signature Diplomatic Officer)

Title

US Consular Agent

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10-15-18

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

NUMBER FUELIC GUILFORD COUNTY, NG

COMMISSION LAPIRES OCT. 15,

(Official Seal)